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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 

 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,  

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., and  

SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC, 

Petitioners, 

 

v. 

 

BLACK HILLS MEDIA, LLC, 

Patent Owner. 

____________ 

 

Case IPR2014-00735  

Patent 6,618,593 B1 

Case IPR2014-00717 

Patent 6,108,686 

____________ 

 

 ERRATA 

 Paper 17, the Order Granting-in-Part Motion for Additional Discovery –  

37 C.F.R. § 42.51(b)(2), entered on October 2, 2014 contained the following 

errors: 

- the heading on the first page incorrectly listed the case number as 

IPT2014-00735 instead of IPR2014-00735. 

- the date the paper was entered was omitted from the heading.  The 

paper was entered on October 2, 2014. 

       /Amy Kattula/   

       Paralegal Specialist 
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PETITIONER 

Andrea Reister 

areister@cov.com 

 

Gregory Discher 

gdischer@cov.com 

 

 

PATENT OWNER   

 

Andrew Crain 

Andrew.crain@thomashorstemeyer.com 

 

Vivek Ganti 

Vivek.ganti@thomashorstemeyer.com 

 

Robert Gravois 

Robert.gravois@thomashorstemeyer.com 

 

Kenneth Knox 

Kenny.knox@thomashorstemeyer.com 
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